
 

 

DOMINICAN SCHOOL SEMAPHORE 
 

 

Our commitment to our school families is to offer a high quality Catholic 
education that is accessible and affordable. 

 
Annual School Fees 2024 

Full Fee $2,700 

Lower Income Fee $1,890 

What is Included 
The tuition fee above covers all tuition, excursions, levies and charges for each child’s education. 
Extracurricular activities, camps and uniforms are excluded and will be charged separately. 
 
Lower Income Fee 
To be eligible for the lower income fee, you need to qualify as a low income family. This is 
determined by your family’s gross income and is a dollar value set by the State Government. 

Proof of income is required and applicants will need to apply via the State Government’s School 
Card scheme 
https://www.sa.gov.au/topics/education-and-learning/financial-help-scholarships-and-grants/school-
card-scheme). 

Our Finance Officer can help you if you have any questions about applying for the lower income fee. 
 
Sibling Discounts 
Discounts are available for families with more than one student attending our school. 
 
Full Fee 2024 

Number of Children Fee Total 

1st Child $2,700 $2,700 

2nd Child $1,755 $4,455 

3rd Child $1,215 $5,670 

4th Child $540 $6,210 

 
Lower Income Fee 2024 

Number of Children Fee Total 

1st Child $1,890 $1,890 

2nd Child $1,230 $3,120 

3rd Child $850 $3,970 

4th Child $380 $4,350 

https://www.sa.gov.au/topics/education-and-learning/financial-help-scholarships-and-grants/school-card-scheme
https://www.sa.gov.au/topics/education-and-learning/financial-help-scholarships-and-grants/school-card-scheme


 

 
 
Payment Options 
Payments can be made in full or by an approved payment plan (weekly, fortnightly, monthly, or over 
three terms). If paid in full by 15 March 2024 a 4% discount will apply. 

Payment method options include: 
• Direct Debit – deductions from your bank account (forms available from the office). 
• BPay – reference numbers are printed on invoices and statements. 
• Centrepay – a deduction from Centrelink payments (apply through Centrelink).  
• QKR – download the App 
• Credit Card – Visa or Mastercard (phone or attend the office). 
• Cash or Cheque 

 

Frequency of Payment  

Full Fee 2024 

  Weekly 
(44 weeks) 

Fortnightly 
(22 fortnights) 

Monthly 
(10 months) 

Termly 
(3 terms) 

1 Child $61.36 $122.72 $270.00 $900.00 

2 Children $101.25 $202.50 $445.50 $1,485.00 

3 Children $128.86 $257.73 $567.00 $1,890.00 

4 Children $141.14 $282.27 $621.00 $2,070.00 

  

Lower Income Fee 2024 

  Weekly 
(44 weeks) 

Fortnightly 
(22 fortnights) 

Monthly 
(10 months) 

Termly 
(3 terms) 

1 Child $42.95 $85.91 $189.00 $630.00 

2 Children $70.91 $141.82 $312.00 $1,040.00 

3 Children $90.23 $180.45 $397.00 $1,323.33 

4 Children $98.86 $197.73 $435.00 $1,450.00 

 
 

Need help with School Fees? 
If you are concerned about your ability to pay schools fees, we strongly encourage you to have a 

discussion with us. We believe a family’s financial circumstances should not be a barrier to a student 
accessing a Catholic education. 

 

If you have any questions, please contact our Principal or Finance Officer via the School Office. 
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